



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.4574 of 2025

Sabita Sar *Petitioner(s)*
Represented By Adv.
Ms. Kajal Sahoo

-versus-

Madan Mohan Pradhan *Opposite*
Party(s)/Contemnor(s)

Represented By ASC
Mr. Rajdeep Pradhan

CORAM:
DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER
28.10.2025

Order
No.

02.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Having heard learned counsels for the Parties, this Court deems it appropriate to call for the personal appearance of the Chief District Medical and Public Health Officer, Angul/Contemnor before this Court on the next date through Virtual Mode.
3. List this matter on 18th November, 2025 at 2 P.M.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge