



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.4574 of 2025

Sabita Sar *Petitioner(s)*
Mr. Jagabandhu Sahoo, Sr. Adv.
along with associates

-versus-

Madan Mohan Pradhan *Opposite Party(s)*
Mr. Tej Kumar, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order
No.

ORDER
17.02.2026

04. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Learned counsel for the Opposite Party(s)/
Contemnor(s) is directed to take instruction as to why the
family pension in question has not yet been released in
favour of the Petitioner despite the order of this Court
dated 12.12.2024 passed in W.P.(C) No.24366 of 2024.
4. List this matter on 24th February, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge